Company be and is hereby accorded to appointment of Mr. Dharam Pal Sharma (DIN 07284332) 
as Whole Time Director of the company, liable to retire by rotation, to hold office for a term upto 
31

st
 March, 2020 on following remuneration w.e.f. 09-11-2015:- 

1. Annual Remuneration-Rs. 5,70,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy thousand Only)  
2. Annual Performance bonus up to : Rs. 20,000/- as decided by the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of the Board.  
3. Gratuity as per the Payment Of Gratuity Act, 1972  

And payment of Fixed Monthly Incentive of Rs. 7,000/- per Month w.e.f.

[...]

applicable provisions of the Act as may be necessary, the approval of the Members be and is 

hereby accorded for revision of remuneration of Mr. Rajneesh Bansal (DIN 00077230), Executive 

Director of the Company w.e.f. 01-04-2016 as given below:- 

a. Monthly Salary of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs  Fifty Thousand Only). 

b. Commission upto 2% of the Net Profits of the Company earned during a financial year based 
upon his performance as decided by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the 
Board subject to the overall limits as provided in Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

the Articles of Association of the Company, appointed Shri Dharam Pal Sharma (07284332) as Additional 
Director of the Company designated as Whole Time Director with effect from 09-11-2015. The Board had 
fixed the remuneration of Shri Dharam Pal Sharma as given below:- 

1. Annual Remuneration-Rs. 5,70,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy thousand Only)  

2. Annual Performance bonus up to : Rs. 20,000/- as decided by the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee of the Board.  

3. Gratuity as per the Payment Of Gratuity Act, 1972  

In addition to the above, the Board allowed a Fixed Monthly Incentive of Rs.

[...]

Term:-  He has been serving the Board as Executive Director of the Company for a term of 5 years 
commencing from 01.04.2015 and ending with  31.03.2020.  
He is liable to retire by rotation.  

Remuneration: -  W.e.f. 01-04-2016, his remuneration is as follows:-  

a. Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs  Fifty Thousand Only) per month w.e.f. 01-04-2015. 
b. Commission upto 2% of the Net Profits of the Company earned during a financial year based 

upon his performance as decided by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the 
Board subject to the overall limits as provided in Companies Act, 2013.